
 

Week 1 

Tuesday 14/10/2025 Zoom IOT5019_MM 17.00 – 20.00 

Wednesday 15/10/2025 Zoom IOT5029_SMD 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 16/10/2025 Zoom IOT5032_MM 17.00- 19.00 

Week 2 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5029 SMD n/a 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5037_LP n/a 

    Online IOT5019_MM n/a 

Tuesday 21/10/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 19.00 

Wednesday 22/10/2025 Zoom IOT5038_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 23/10/2025 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 3 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5019_MM n/a 

Online IOT5032_MM n/a 

Online IOT5033_LB n/a 

Online IOT5037_LP n/a 

Tuesday 28/10/2025 Zoom IOT5038_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Wednesday 29/10/2025 Zoom IOT5029 SMD 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 30/10/2025 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 4 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5029_SMD n/a 

Online IOT5032_MM n/a 

Tuesday 04/11/2025 Zoom IOT5019_MM 17.00 – 20.00 

Wednesday 05/11/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 20.00 

Thursday 06/11/2025 Zoom IOT5037_LP 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 5 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5029_SMD n/a 

Online IOT5037_LP n/a 

Online IOT5038_PCD n/a 

Online IOT5019_PCD n/a 

Tuesday 11/11/2025 Zoom IOT5019_MM 17.00 – 19.00 

Wednesday 12/11/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 13/11/2025 Zoom IOT5032_MM 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 6 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5019_MM n/a 

Online IOT5029_SMD n/a 

Online IOT5033_LB n/a 

Online IOT5037_LP n/a 

Tuesday 18/11/2025 Zoom IOT5038_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Wednesday 19/11/2025 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 20/11/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 7 

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5007_LP n/a 

Online IOT5019_PCD n/a 

Online IOT5032_MM n/a 

Online IOT5037_LP n/a 

Online IOT5038_PCD n/a 

Tuesday 25/11/2025 Zoom IOT5019_MM 17.00 – 20.00 

Wednesday 26/11/2025 Zoom IOT5029_SMD 17.00 – 19.00 

Thursday 27/11/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 19.00 

Week 8 

Flexible Learning Mode Online IOT5029_SMD n/a 



Online IOT5032_MM n/a 

Online IOT5033_LB n/a 

Online IOT5038_PCD n/a 

Tuesday 02/12/2025 Zoom IOT5007_LP Tutorials 
 

Wednesday 03/12/2025 Zoom IOT5037_LP Tutorials 
 
 

Thursday 04/12/2025 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00  

Week 9  

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5019_MM n/a  

Online IOT5037_LP n/a  

  IOT5032_MM n/a  

Online IOT5038_PCD n/a  

Online IOT5007_LP n/a  

Tuesday 09/12/2025 Zoom IOT5033_LB 17.00 – 19.00  

Wednesday 10/12/2025 Zoom IOT5029_SMD 17.00 – 19.00  

Thursday 11/12/2025 Zoom IOT5032_MM 17.00 – 19.00  

Week 10  

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5019_MM n/a  

Online IOT5032_MM n/a  

Online IOT5033_LB n/a  

Online IOT5037_LP n/a  

Tuesday 16/12/2025 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00  

Wednesday 17/12/2025 Zoom IO5007_LP 17.00 – 19.00  

Thursday 18/12/2025 Zoom IOT5038_PCD 17.00 – 19.00  

Christmas Break   

Week 11  

Flexible Learning Mode 

Online IOT5019_MM n/a  

Online IOT5032_MM n/a  

Online IOT5033_LB n/a  

Online IOT5007_LP n/a  

  05/01/2026 Zoom IOT5033_LB Tutorials  

Tuesday 06/01/2026 Zoom IOT5019_PCD 17.00 – 19.00  

Wednesday 07/01/2026 Zoom IOT5037_LP 
17.00 – 19.00  

(Presentations tbc)  

Thursday 08/01/2026 Zoom IOT5038_PCD 
17.00 – 19.00  

(Presentations)  

Week 12  

Flexible Learning Mode 

mock wiseflow 
exam 

IOT5032_MM n/a  

Online IOT5038_PCD n/a  

mock wiseflow 
exam 

IOT5029_SMD 15.00 - 19.00  

  IOT5037_LP n/a  

Tuesday 13/01/2026 Zoom IOT5019_MM 17.00 – 20.00  

Wednesday 14/01/2026 Zoom IOT5029_SMD 17.00 – 19.00  

Thursday 15/01/2026 Zoom IOT5032_MM 17.00 – 19.00  

Week 13 - Revision Week  

Flexible Learning Mode Online IOT5019_MM n/a  

Wednesday 20/01/2026 Zoom IOT5007_LP 
17.00 – 

19.00  (Presentations) 

 

 

      
N.B. The dates for tutorials are not yet set for all study-units. These dates will be 

communicated throughout the semester. 

  
 

 IOT5033 Presentations will be held on Zoom after mid-January. The date will be agreed with 
the students in due course. 

IOT5019_MM - remote (Zoom sessions are of a 3 hour duration) 

 

 

 


